

23
Supp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

Bail App No. 228/2025
CrIM No. 1711/2025

Union Territory through Police Station Karnah

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv.
vice Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

V/s

Mohammad Shafi Tantray

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

08.11.2025

Issue notice to the respondent. Notice be sent to the respondent through concerned Police Station.

List on 19.12.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

08.11.2025

Asif