

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

[Through Virtual Mode]

**Bail App No. 228/2025
CrIM No. 1711/2025**

Union Territory of J&K

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

V/s

Mohammad Shafi Tantray

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr Sameer Hassan Dar, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

19.12.2025

Mr Sameer Hassan Dar, learned Advocate, appears on behalf of the Respondent and seeks a short adjournment for filing of Objections to this Bail Application.

Let the needful be done within a period of three weeks positively.

List again on 30th of January, 2026.

Meanwhile, Registry shall reflect the name of Mr Sameer Hassan Dar, Advocate, in the 'Cause List', as Counsel for the Respondent.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

December 19th, 2025

"TAHIR"