

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Bail App 228/2025CrIM(1711/2025)

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
STATION KARNAH (POLICE / HOME)**

Through: Ms. Nobahar Khan, Advocate vice Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG

Vs.

MOHAMMAD SHAFI TANTRAY

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sameer Hassan Dar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

30.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish a copy of the instant application to the learned counsel for the respondent during the course of the day.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file objections, with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 10.03.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

30.01.2026

"Misba"