

Serial No. 4
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

Bail App No. 228/2025

UT through P/S Karnah

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. F. N. Shah, GA

V/S

Mohammad Shafi Tantray

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Sameer Hassan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

10.03.2026

01. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish copy of the application to learned counsel for the respondent during the course of day. Subject to furnishing of copy of the application, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file objections with copy in advance to other side.
02. List on 21.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
10.03.2026
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"