

09
Reg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

Bail App 228/2025

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION KARNAH
..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbhar, Advocate.

V/s
MOHAMMAD SHAFI TANTRAY Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. Musaib, Advocate.
vice Mr. Sameer Hassan Dar, Advocate.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER
21.04.2026

The Registry is directed to assign nomenclature of CRM (M) to the present petition.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file objections by next date of hearing.

List on 30.06.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
21.04.2026
Aasif